SLS 201ES-508 ORIGINAL

2020 First Extraordinary Session

SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 36

BY SENATOR CLOUD

COMMENDATIONS. Commends Lance Corporal Kyle Miguel (K.M.) Savoy of the United States Marine Corps for being awarded an Outstanding Service medal in recognition of logistical work provided the 1st Marine Expeditionary Force.

1	A RESOLUTION
2	To commend Lance Corporal K.M. Savoy on being awarded an Outstanding Service medal
3	in recognition of the logistical work he provided the lst Marine Expeditionary Force.
4	WHEREAS, Lance Corporal Kyle Miguel (K.M.) Savoy is originally from Mamou,
5	Louisiana, in Evangeline Parish, and is the grandson of the late Dr. Frank and Ms. Bobbie
6	Savoy of Mamou; and
7	WHEREAS, on June 25, 2020, he was awarded an Outstanding Service medal by
8	Commanding Officer Colonel Tucker in recognition of the logistical work he has provided
9	the 1st Marine Expeditionary Force since March of 2019; and
10	WHEREAS, Lance Corporal Savoy enlisted in the United States Marine Corps on
11	December 28, 2017, and has served on active duty since August 27, 2018; and
12	WHEREAS, he is currently serving on Marine Corps Base Camp Pendleton for the
13	1st Marine Logistics Group; and
14	WHEREAS, during his tenure there, he has been meritoriously promoted, recognized
15	for his outstanding service to the CLR-15 regiment, and recommended for promotion to
16	corporal; and
17	WHEREAS, over the last year he has worked at the logistics hub of the Pacific
18	Marine corps in support of 45,000 Marines and over one hundred units; and

SLS 201ES-508

ORIGINAL
SR NO. 36

WHEREAS, the Senate of the Legislature of Louisiana wishes to recognize and
congratulate Lance Corporal Kyle Miguel (K.M.) Savoy for his outstanding performance in
the United States Marine Corps.
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Senate of the Legislature of Louisiana
does hereby commend and congratulate Lance Corporal Kyle Miguel (K.M.) Savoy on being
awarded an Outstanding Service medal in recognition of the logistical work he provided the
lst Marine Expeditionary Force.
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be transmitted to
Lance Corporal Kyle Miguel (K.M.) Savoy of the United States Marine Corps.

The original instrument and the following digest, which constitutes no part of the legislative instrument, were prepared by Jerry J. Guillot.

DIGEST 2020 First Extraordinary Session

Cloud

SR 36 Original

Force.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Commends Lance Corporal Kyle Miguel (K.M.) Savoy on being awarded an Outstanding Service medal in recognition of the logistical work he provided the lst Marine Expeditionary